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NY-2-1227AM REY .

URGENT 6-10-67 REY . - ' „ r ,

TO DIRECTOR AND NEW YORK

FROM WASHINGTON FIELD (62-9578) 2P

sven eric Doss, threat against senAtor Robert f. Kennedy.

RE TAMPA TELETYPE INSTANT DATE.

RETEL ADVISED SUBJECT INDICATED HE WAS IN SAVANNAH, 

GEORGIA ON JUNE NINE INSTANT AND CLAIMED TO BE OUT OF FUNDS, 

POSTCARD RECEIVED JUNIE NINE INSTA'NT'BY VETERANS ADMINITTRTTION 

ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA, FROM SUBJECT IN OCALA, FLORIDA, IN WHICH 

SUBJECT INDICATED PLAN TO PROCEED TO NEW YORK TO PLAY BASEBALL, 

NO ELABORATION, FOR INFO OYO, SUBJECT PREVIOUSLY HAS MADE THREATTS 

AGAINST OFFICIALS IN WASHINGTON, D.C. AND IN PARTICULAR AGAINST 

SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY. METROPOLIAON POLICE, WDC, AND SENATOR

KENNEDY'S OFFICE NOTIFIED JUNE NINE .INSTANT OF POSSIBILIYY OF

SUBJECT GOING THROUGH WASHINGTON TO NEW YORK,



PAGE TWO . '

NINETEEN TWENTY TWO, MORA, SWEDEN, SEVENTY ONE INCHES TALL, BROWN 

HAIR, RUDDY COMPLEXION, HAS NO TEETH, AND IS CLASSIFIED AS 

SCHIZOPHRENIC. .

FURNISHED FOR WO NYO AND CONFIRMING WFO TELEPHONE CALL 

TO NYO JUNE NINE INSTANT.

MAIL COPIES SAVANNAH AND TAMPA. RUC.

END . .

UMS ' ■ • '

FBI NEW YORK ;



NY-2-1227AM REY

URGENT 6-10-67

TO DIRECTOR AND

FROM WASHINGTON

SVEN ERIC DOSS,

RE TAMPA TELETYPE INSTANT DATE.

RETEL ADVISED SUBJECT INDICATED HE WAS IN SAVANNAH, 

GEORGIA TN JUNE NINE INSTANT AND CLAIMED TO BE OUT OF FUNDS. 

POSTCARD OTITIVTD JUNE NINE INSTANT BY VETERANS ADMINISTRATION 

ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA, FROM SUBJECT IN OCALA, FLORIDA, IN WHICH 

SUBJECT INDICATED PLAN TO PROCEED TO NEW YORK TO PLAY BASEBALL, 

NO ELABORATION. FOR INFO NYO, SUBJECT PREVIOUSLY HAS MADE THREATS

AGAINST OFFICIALS IN WASHINGTON, DC AND IN PARTICULAR AGAINST

SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY. METROPOLIAN POLICE, WDC, AND SENATOR

KENNEDY’S OFFICE NOTIFIED JUNE NINE INSTANT OF POSSIBILTTY OF

SUBJECT GOING THROUGH WASHINGTON! TO NEW YORK

SUBJECT DESCRIBED AS WHITE, MALE BORN MARCH EIGHTEEN

SEARCHED_______ INDEXED-----------

END PAGE ONE

«?s

Bl —NEW YORK



NINETEEN TWENTY TWO, MORA, SWEDEN, SEVENTY’ONE INCHES TALL, BROWN 

HAIR, RUDDY COMPLEXION, HAS NO TEETH, AND.IS CLASSIFIED AS 

SCHIZOPHRENIC.

FURNSSHED FOR INFO NYO AND CONFIRMING WFO TELEPHONE CALL

TO NYO JUNE NINE INSTANT. ^an ^c/6^.t-/ B/b. t/y^-j

PAIL COPIES SAVANNAH AND TAMPA. RUC.

END
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3/9/67Bureau
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no amount specified
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some of his Social Security 
ess by mail today.

Elizabeths Hospital, being rect of Columbia, Ccourt, of

ReWFairtel to

DIRECTOR, FBI

him. Dr. PLATKIN advised that he had. and that DO' 
charge against DOSS was nolle-prossed 
from the court.

3 - Burea

authorities for tracer to the Distr the charge pending agafe 
General Sessions, for disposition of been notifeed that the

Mrs. KEMNIIZ plains to send DOSS 
money at the St. Petersburg add

~ Fredericks burg, Ya., DOSS
Ey post card postmarked 5/13/67, at at 7330 Fourth St., North 
asked Mrs. KEMNITZ to send him $150et repieed.
St. Weltersburg, Fla. She has not :
~ ceived on Wed., 5/31/67,
By post card dated 5/2o/o7, sshe.r^ii his Social Seccrity money 
DOSS asked Mrs. KEMNITZ to send h

, Physician in Charge, John 
tel, Oformed her by letter ICO? DOSS, had been discharged 
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On 5/15/67, Dr. MAURIS M. iTSK 
Howard Div., St. Elizabeths Hos 
that on 5/15/67, her brother, S
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1 - Detroit
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In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. -

■ March 
above

UNITED STATES, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

federal bureau of investigation

Tampa, Florida
March,17, 1967

SVEN ERIC DOSS

Q Reference*-is made to a memorandum dated 
y,1967, at wasangton, D.C, and captioned'as

On March 14, . 1967. Phil WrightAttorney’ Veton’s^^ioa (VAW §^1^^ 

Floria, ws advised that Sven-Eric Doss had boon "’g’ 
comattea to St. mzabeth’s Mm tai Hospital, Washington, : 
D.C. fora-pefiodo’thirty days. s ’ • ng,'"» .

4 4M: Wright commented that his regional office 
lacks jurisdiction over Doss if the latter is an 

washingkon’s D.C* and that the VA there must take any 
action concerning Doss, y

Ths ^oewat contaizs neither recommendations 
no^ concessions of the FBI. * It is the property of ths 
FBI and is ^neVo your agency ; it and its contents 

, are not to b© distributed outside your agency.

■i



March 9, 1967

. . . • . SVEN ERIC DOSS. . . . . J/ .

On March 7, 1967, Phil Wright, Chief Attorney, .
' Veterans Administration, St. Petersburg, Florida, .advised 

. a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that 
- Sven Eric DoSs, a former patient of the Veterans Adrainistra- 

. toon Hoosital, St. Petersburg, Florida, a schizophrenic,
who has been judged incompetent in four states, had left

- St. Petersburg, Florida, for Wasshngton, D.C., possibly on
- March 3, 1967', and prior to leaving had stated that he 

; . ineended to UH a number of people in Waashngton, including , 
Stator Robert F. Kennedy. ' .

. _ Mr. Wright advised that Doss has a sister, Christine
. Kemitz, 1091 North Rademacher Street, Deeroit, Michigan, and *
. subject has threatened to kill his sister becs.ust he felt
■ that she was retaining his Social Sewityr checks,

. It was ascertsined that Doss had called the
. Veterans AmmniiSrstion Hoos^a! in St. Petersburg shortly

. after 3:00 P.m., on March 3, 1967, stating he had,received
. $150 by Wire from his sister. ... .

' . . Doss was born on March 18, 1922, in Mora, .
Sweeden, and is a naturalized citieen of the United States.

, He is seventy-one inches tall, has. brown hear, ruddy completion, 
, and no teeth. He has a thorax operation scar on right. side;

■ gunshot wouM °n left leg- and a hernia operation on left 
side. Doss has a long history of tuberculosis and asthma 
and is clarified as a schizophrenic and- incompetent. His 
Veterans A<dmniiSrstion Number .is C15373724 and his FBI ■

■ Number is 559846D, . . .

On March 6, 1967, Doss telephonically contacted . 
the FBI in Waashngton, D.C., advisnng that he was residing-in 
Room 426, Harrington Hotel, Washington, D.C. In a subsequent



SVEN ERIC DOSS • .

~ On March 7, 1967s the Office of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy was telephonically advised of the threat made by Doss. 
A* 4:46 P°M', on March 7, 1967, David Ff«iks, Intelligence . , 
Division, United States Secret Service; at 4:51 pomo, Captain 
Robert H. Krahling, United States Capitol Police; at 4:56 P*m0 s 

" InSiector Thomas J. Herlihy, •Meeripolitan Police Department, 
and at 5:15 Domis Lieutenant Ao Vernon Conover, United Stat^ 
Park Police, were telephonically advised of the threats made* . , 

■ by. Doss* ■ u < ■ • • . .

At 8:00 .a.m.,, March 9, 1967, Detective Arthur Deaton, 
IntellieenGe Di.vis.ion,. Meeroplitan Police Department, tele- 
phonically advised that Doss was arrested at the Gr^hound Bus 

. Terminal, Washington, DOCO, early that morning.and•charged 
with Disorderly Conduct and was to a^ear in District of Columbia 
Court of General Session later in the dsyo At 8:15 Soml, '
Special Agent R. W. Cameron, United States Secret Service, was 
advised of Kosis' s:rrehto - : ...... ..... ..... .

At the District of Columbia Court of General Sessions, 
M. G. Fedor, National Detective Agency, advised he had observed 
^8^ 9:45P»m, March 8 1967, pacing .^ut and talking 
to himself at the Greyhound Bus Terminal.. On questioning Doss 
in several occasions, he learned Doss had no legitimate business 
there, and at 11;40 Pcm,, March 8, 1967, he arrested Doss when 
hebbeemne loud and boisterous* Special Agent Dennis Lacy, United 
Ststgs Secret Service, advised he had just ineerveeeed Doss 
and deteradhed h^ agency had no further investigative interest 
in Doss inasmuch as Doss did not edhbit g^eral dangerous 
propensities towards the President* . . . .

Upon hearing of Doss’ case before Judge Edmond T. Daly, 
on March 9, 1967, District of- Columbia-Court of General Sessions, 
Assistant Cooperation Coiulise., Claries Flynn,.'rermimlgnded■ Doss 
be commuted to a^'mental instituton! to determine his competency 
to st^d trial* Evidence was heard from the arrrsting officer 
and a Special Agent of the FBI advised the court of Doss’, back- 

• ground! of inco^gtsncy. Doss was represented by Nathan Buurstyn,--

2>



SVEN ERIC DOSS

court-appointed attorney. Judge Daly then coimitted Doss 
to St. Elizabeth's Mental Horita! for a period of thirty 
days for mental observation* The charge of disorderly conduct 
was continued. .

The Veterans Administration Hospital authooitees
in St. Petersburg, Florida, and Washington, D.C., are being 
advised of tite disposition of the subject should they desire
to i^tituto guardianship proceedings. .

This coTlmtent contanns nether ■ 
¥tsamitiilc^atiitl3 nor concl■s3iin3 of
the T2i. It ta the property of 
the FN end a kaned. to y-our agency; 
it end its con.te-n:.-: are not’to be 
distributed outside your agency.



March 9, 1967

' SVEN ERC DOSS . — .

On March 7, 1967, Phil Wright, Clief Attorney, 
Veterans Administration, St. Petersburg, Florida, advised 
a Special Agent if the Federal Bureau of Investigation that 
Sven Eric Doss, a former patient of the Veterans Administra­
tion Ho opital, St. Petersburg, Florida, a schizophrenic, 
who has been judged incompetent in four states, had left 
St. Petersburg, Florida, for Waahhngton, D.C., possibly on 
March 3, 1967, and prior t:o leaving had stated that he 
intnnded to kill a number of people, in Washington, incltdHng 
Senator Robert F. Kennedy. .

Mr. Wright advised that Doss has a sister, Christ:Lne 
Kemitz, 1091 North Rademacher Street, Deeroit, Michigan, and ' 
subject has •thlreatnted to kill his sister btcsuht he felt 
that she was rttsini^g his Social Security checks.

It was ascertained that Doss had called t:h.e 
Veterans Admanstrah^n Hoshitsl in St. Petersburg shootly 
after 3:00 P.rn., on March 3, 1967, stating he had received 
$150 by Wire from his sister, . .

Doss was born on March 18, 1922, in Mora, 
Sweden, and is a naturalized citieen of the United States. 
He is seventy-one inches tall, has brown hair, ruddy complexion, 
and no teeth. He has a thorax operation scar on right side; 
gunshot wound on left leg and a .hernia operation on left 
side. Doss has a long history of tuberculosis and asthma, 
and is classified as a schizophrenic and incompetent. His 
Veterans Adlmnistrstion Number i-s C1537 37 24. and his FBI 
Number is 559846D. ,

On March 6, 1967, Doss ttleihinicslly contacted 
the FBI. in Wastangton, D.C., advising that he was rthiding in
Room 426, Harrington Hotel, Washdngtoo, D.C ^sequent
call on March- 6, 1967, Doss indicated that he was leaving
WasShngtooJ D.C. ,-------- —----

2 - Tampa 
0 - WFO. 
CWB-fet b
(80 . B
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SVEN ERIC DOSS

- - On March 7. 1967, the Office of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy was telephonically advised of the threat made by Doss. 
AT 4:46 P.*0! on Match 7, 1967, David Freriks, Intellieence 
Division, United States Secret Service; at 4:51 p.M, Captain 
Fobert H. KOh-ing, Uxdted States Capitol. Police"; at 4:556 pom# 
Inspector Thomas J. Hil^y, MetropoOitan Police Department, 
and at 5:15 p.m,. Lieutenant A. Vernon Conover, United States 
park Police, were telephonically advised of the threats made, 
by Doss.

At 8:00 a.mo, March 9, 1967, Detective Arthur Dalton, 
Intellieecce Division, Metropolian Police Department, tele­
phonic-ally advised that Doss was arrested at the Greyhound Bus 

. Terminal, WLlhingtona D.C., early that morning and charged 
with Disorderly Conduct and was to appear in District of Columbia 
Court of General Session later in the day. At 8:1.5 l.m,, 
Speecal Agent R. W. Cameron, United States Secret Service, was 
advised of Doss’ arrest. . . .

, At ?e Dst*ict of Columbia Cow^ of General Sessions, 
M. G. Feaor, National Detective Agency, advised he had observed 
Doss,after 9:45 p.M, March 8, 1967, pacing about and'talking 
to hmself at the Greyhound Bus Terminal. On questionnng Doss 
on several occasions, he learned Doss had no legitimate business 
there, and at 11;40 d.m«> March 8, 1967, he arrested Doss when 
hepbecee loud and boisterous. Special Agent Dennis Lacy, United 
States Secret Service, advised he had just ineerveewed Doss 
and determined his agency had no further investigative interest 
in Doss inasmuch as Doss di.d not edhbit general dangerous 
propenssti.es towards the president. . ,

Upon hearing of Doss' case before Judge Edmond T. Daly, 
on March 9, 1967, District of Columbia Court of General Sessions, 
Assi^nt Corporation Coonne!, Charles Flynn, reommesnded Doss 
be committed to amenta! institutoon to determine his competency 
to stand! trial, Evidence was heard room the lrretting officer 
and a Speecal Agent of the FBI advised the court of Doss’ back­
ground of incoepetlncyo • Doss was represented by Nathan Burstyn,

•* ' 2 -



SVEN ERIC DOSS

court-appointed attorney. Judge Daly then committed Doss
to St. Elizabeths Mental Hoosltal for a period of thirty
days for mental observation. The charge of disorderly conduct 

,j-was continued. • • • . , .

The Veterans Aiministration Hospital authooities ' 
in St. Petersburg, Florida, and Wajhhngton, D.C., are being 
advised of the disposition of the subject should they desire 

- to institute guardianship proceedings. • , .

This docuiwnt contains neither ■ '
rse-toiSinddtiliotn nor conciuronns of 
the FB ’’ ” he property of • 
the FrI and is loaned to your agency; it and ;a c*nJSntat are not to be 
distributed outside .your agency.

on" 3* -



FB I

Date:’ 6/13/67

Transmtt the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

---------------------------------------------------------- L_

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, WFO162-9578)

SVEN ERIC DOSS
THREAT AGAINST SENATE)R
ROBERT F. KENNEDY ,
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING

RetNtetccai to WO, 6/13/67. (

Enclosed for New York are two copies each of an LHM 
dated 3/9/67; one dated 3/17/67, both captioned "S^N ERIC 
DOSS" and two copies of Deeroot airtel to Director, 6/5/67.

The enclosed LHMs contain a summary of the maaeeial
in possession of WFO concerning DOSS. No active investigate

1 - WFO



6/13/67

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, WFO (62-9578)

SVEN ERXC DOSS
THREAT AGAINST SENATOR
ROBERT F. KENNEDY
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING

ReNteXcaai to WFO, 6/13/67.

Enclosed for New York are two copies each of an IHM 
dated 3/9/67; one dated 3/17/67, both captooned "SVEN ERIC 
DOSS" and two copies of Detroit airtel t:o Director, 6/5/67.

The enclosed IHMs contain a summary of the maerial 
in possession of WFO concerning DOSS. No active investigation 
has been conducted regarding DOSS by WFO.

(2> New York (Enc. 6) 
1 - WFO

CWB:vjc 
(3)

AIRTEL



6/19/67

A1RTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (62-13862)

SUBJECT': SVEN ERIC DOSS •
THREAT AGAINST SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY— 
MISCELLANEOUS ^FORMATION CONCERNING

ReWFOol to Bureau, dated 6/10/67; WFOartel 
to New York, dated 6/13/6*7, New York telephaeo oOI to 
WFO, 6/13/67.

Available background! irfomation on DOSS 
as contained in refewrnced complications, has been * 
furnished to the foUwMig agencies in New York in view 
of Senator KENNEDY'S residence and office in this city:

Detective LARRY MC QUADE,
Bureau of Social Services,
NYCPD

SA RICHARD SCOTT, 
Secret Service 
NYC, NY '

EARL GRAVES,
Office of Senator KENNEDY 
110 East 45th Street, 
NYC, NY

3 - Bureau , ,
1 - DereU (62 4229) (info)
1 - Tempe (info) ,
1 - Washngtai Field (62-9578) (



NY 62-1^62

Itaformation cop3.es to Washington Field, 
Dtroit and Tampa, in view of previous correspondence 
relative to captioned mater. It its requested that New 
York be adtsed of any infeamation relative to DOSS* 
particularly if any inforaatiem is received that he is 
proceeding to New York City.

No further acticn anticipated by the NYO 
in this mater

-2-



In Reply, Ptease Refer to 
File No.

.United states department of justice

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tampa, Florida

June: 20,., 1967

SVEN ERIC DOSS

■ Reference is made to Tampa memorandum iatei 
March 17, 1967 and captinned as above.

■ On June 5, 1967 Mrs. CHRISTINE KEMNITZ, 
Dettoit, Michigan, advised a representatiee of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigate that she had received 
a letter on May 15, 1967'from Dr. MAURIS M. PLAZKJtN,' 
physician in charge, John Howard Divisoon, St. Elizabeth 
Hoopital, Washington, D. C. According to Mrs. KEMNITZ," 
Dr. PLATKIN inoormed her that her, KEMNTZ’s, brother, 
SVEN ERIC'DOSS, had been discharged foom St. Elizabeth. 
The letter from-Dr. PLAZKIN, according’to Mrs.' KEMNITZ, 
revealed that DOSS'had been rleeap®i to the custody of 
authoritess for transfer to the District of Columbia 
Court of General Session for disposition of the- 
charge pending against him. • Further,' the letter •
reflected,Mrs. KEMNITZ said, that the'charge against DOSS 
was nolle pressed and that DOSS had been released foom .
the court. .

Mrs. KEMNITZ related that she had received a 
postcard from DOSS,.the postcard having been postmarked 
at Fredericksburg, Virginia, on May 13, 1967. DOSS 
asked, according to Mrs. KEMNITZ-; • that, the latter send 
Mm $150 to 7330 4th Street North, .St. Petersburg, 
Florida. . ■

On May 31, 1967 Mrs. KEMNITZ pointed out 
she rec®ivei a postcard from DOSS-dated MSy 28,'1967, and 
in this commuicatioh, the latter asked the former to 
send-him his Social Seecrity money but no"amount was 
speeified. Concluding, Mrs. KEMNITZ said that she 
planned to send DOSS some of his Social Security, money 
at Sit. Petersburg by mail on June 5, 1967, ... . '

(SEARCHED INDEED  _ _ _ _
SERIALIEDD_ _ _ _ _ FILED—_ _ _ _ _

। JUN 21190^

—- FR-NEW YORK

UtasEEaaanaaBaX*"
^^W^^T



TP 62-823

' „ On Junes, ISS^M’.KHILJRW, WO 
Officer, Veteran's Administration Regional'Office 
(VARO) St. Petersburg Beach, Florida, advised that 
two days previously DOSS had been in St. Petersburg . 
butthat on June 9, 1967 the VARO received a postcard 
from BOSS in Oca la, Florida and he pointed out in this ' 
comIrmnocatfon his plains to proceed to. New'York City. • ' 
in order to play baseball.. He did-not elaborate further. 
According to Mr. WRIGHT, on June 9, 1967 VARO received 
a teepphone call from DOSS in Savannah,.Georgia and he 
claimed to be out of funds. He furnished his address 
as in care of Western Union at Savannah. He requested 
VARO send him some,money. _

Mr. WRIGHT informed that previously'DOSS had ' 
received $150 from his sister in Detroit. "Also, Mr.
WRIGHT pointed out,'DOSS promised VARO’officials, prior to his departure from St. Petersburg, that he would . 
advise them as to his whereabouts.

On June 13, 1967 Mr. WRIGW inf©rmed that 
SfH ERIC DOSS had returned to St.Petersburg and-that 
the latter spent the night of June 12'— June 13; 1967 
with Mr ERNEST O. LIIKHLW of 234 80th Avenue North, 
St. Petersburg. Mr. WRIGHT did'not "know , the' relatoonship 
between LIECHLW and DOSS but pointed out. that Mr. 
LEKHLW seemed to be.a thfuggtfuI and humanOtarlon 
older man' who was concerned:.-' for DOSS’"’safety. ' Mr. ' 
WMGKT said that DOSS, during the’night he spent with 
LIKHLIY, exited the latter’s home and threw rocks and • 
other objects at neighboring homes. He exhibited no 
further violence than this and was re■straOned and persuaded 
by LIECHEW to go back into th® latter’s ho>me.

Con0iouiog, Mr. WRIGHT' said" that on June 13, 
1967 he received a telephone call from DOSS'who 
inoor8e8d that he was then in front of the Sheraton Inn 
Hotel at 6800 Skyway Boulevard in Sit.' • Petersburg." DOSS 
told WRIGHT, according to the latter,'that he was, 
"hitchhiking" to Key Wiest, Florida from where he intended, 
to board a boat Iio China. He in0ormed Mr. WRIGET that ’ 
his funds were exhausted and that it was necessary for 

,him to borrow 106 to make a teepphon© call to WRIGHT.

' ' ' • 2 . '



TP 62-823

Mr. WRIGHT told DOSS, according to the former, that he 
should remain at the Sheraton, then Mr. WRIGHT placed 
a teipphone call to the manager of the Sheraton and 
requested the latter to afford housing accomodations 
for DOSS during the evening and the latter -agreed. Mr. 
WRIGHT said that the manager then inorrmed him that he 
did not see DOSS in front of the hotel but would attempt 
to locate him if possible. Mr. BRIGHT said that he 
did not hear further from the mannger.

Mr. WRIGHT said that he had a Veteran's 
A<dinistration (VA) check for DOSS in the amount of 
$336.00, payable to DOSS but that he was hesitant to 
give DOSS the entire amount as the latter merely 
spends the money without reason. He said for example, 
prior to his departure from St. Petersburg on the first 
occasion, DOSS spent almost an mnim day grappling a 
baseball bat which he ultimately sent to the New York 
Yankees via airman. Mr. BRIGHT said that the postage 
on this Hem was considerable. He said another example 
is that one of the postcards he had received from DOSS 
had $.66 in postage on the card. He said that this is 
a habit of DOSS and that he frequently repeats this 
habit.

In conclusion, Mr. BRIGHT said that the VA has 
already been responsible for having a petition for 
guardianship fned concerning DOSS but that the latter 
does not remain in one place long enough for the VA to 
taken any further action. He concludled by saying that 
DOSS seddom, if ever, remains in one place for moire 
than a day or two.

On Jun® 7, June 9 and June 13, 1967, the 
Secret Service Field Office at Tampa, Flordda was 
ioiified■of pertinent deveoopments OTncernnng DOSS' 
whereabouts.

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the tproperty of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its con-tents 
are not to be dittributed outside your agency.

3*



DIRICTOR, FBI (63-12185) 6/20/67

SAC, TAMPA (62-823) (C)

SVEN ERIC DOSS 
THREAT AGAINST 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY

Re Detroit airtel to Director, 6/5/67, 
Tampa teletype to Director, 6/8/67 
WFO teletype to Director and New York, 6/9/67

Enclosed For the Bureau is the original and + FD3?6 
10 copi.es of a selfexplanatort LHM, concerning the 
subject. Also, for each office, to whom a copy of this 
letter is designated, there, is enclosed one copy of the 
LHM. One copy of LHM furnished Secret Service, Tampa.

Mr. PHIL WRIGHT, Legal Officer, Veterans 
A<dmnissration (VA), St. Petersburg, Beach, has informed 
that he Wil notify tire FBI of DOSS' movements when he, 
WRIGHT, learns of them. He did emphasize that DOSS 
travels and moves erratically and it is very difficult 
to know of his Wrereaorts at Hl times.

2 Bureau (Ends., 11)
1 Detroit (62-4029) (Encl. 1)

<jp New York (End.,1)
1 Savannah (Encl. 1)
1 WFO (Encl. 1)
1 Tampa
WBtrbp \
(7)




